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Each State has designated an OASIS Automation (Technical) Coordinator with the 
responsibility to ensure that all home care providers in the State are provided:  

• training on the electronic submission of OASIS data;  

• training on correction of errors to OASIS data; and 

• support in answering questions on the technical aspects of OASIS.  

State Contact Phone E-Mail

Alabama Joel Bush 334/206-5301 JoelBush@adph.state.al.us 

Alaska Diana Parks 907/334-2483 Diana_Parks@health.state.ak.us 

Arizona Kathy Bailey 602/364-3115 kbailey@hs.state.az.us 

Arkansas Debra Tyler 501/661-2201 dtyler@healthyarkansas.com 

California Virginia Gray 
(Acting OAC) 916/552-8921 MDSOASIS@dhs.ca.gov 

Colorado John Schlue 303/692-2817 john.schlue@state.co.us 

Colorado Danielle Branum 303/692-2913 Danielle.Branum@state.co.us 

Connecticut Deborah Roy 860/509-7428 deborah.roy@po.state.ct.us 

Delaware Vanette Seals 302/995-8521 vanette.seals@state.de.us 

District of 
Columbia Jude Jules  202/442-4722 jjules@dchealth.com 

Florida Teri Koch 850/921-2241 kocht@fdhc.state.fl.us 

Georgia Scott Watson 404/657-5861 aswatson@dhr.state.ga.us 

Hawaii Cindy Hirai 808/692-7420 cnhirai@mail.health.state.hi.us  

Idaho Stan Rennaux 208/344-6626 RennauxS@idhw.state.id.us 



Illinois Ed Harvey 217/524-9118 aid9769@mail.idpa.state.il.us 

Indiana Jim Hayes 317/232-0241 jhayes@isdh.state.in.us 

Iowa Heather Schreier 
515/267-6205  
or 1/800/383-
1173 ext.6205

HSchreie@ifmc.org 

Kansas Kristi Burns 785/228-6700 Kristy@mslc.com  

Kentucky Melissa Eastman 502/564-2800 melissa.eastman@mail.state.ky.
us 

Louisiana Cecile Castello 225/342-2449 ccastell@dhh.state.la.us 

Maine Susan Cloutier 207/287-4004 susan.cloutier@maine.gov 

Maryland Byron Dedmond 410/402-8013 bdedmond@dhmh.state.md.us 

Maryland Caleb Craig 410/402-8014 ccraig@dhmh.state.md.us  

Massachusetts Mona Liblanc 617/753-8188 mona.liblanc@state.ma.us 

Michigan Cedric Libiran 517/334-8414 libiranced@michigan.gov 

Minnesota Kevin Alaspa 651/215-8773 kevin.alaspa@health.state.mn.us

Mississippi Steve Egger 601/576-7307 segger@msdh.state.mn.us 

Missouri Melissa Hall 573/751-8421 hallm@dhss.state.mo.us  

Montana Albert Niccolucci 406/444-4679 aniccolucci@state.mt.us 

Nebraska Joette Novak 402/471-9279 Joette.novak@hhss.state.ne.us 

Nevada Mike Guzzetta 775/687-4475 mguzzetta@blc.state.nv.us 

New 
Hampshire Linda Fraser 603/271-3024 LFraser@dhhs.state.nh.us 

New Jersey Susan Carson 609/633-2117 Susan.Carson@doh.state.nj.us 

New York Patricia S. Amador 518/478-1091 Oasis@health.state.ny.us 

New Mexico Todd Hochman 505/476-9062   toddh@doh.state.nm.us 

New Mexico Sean Pearson 505/476-9064 seanp@doh.state.nm.us  



North Carolina Karen Jones 919/715-1872 Karen.jones@ncmail.net 

North Dakota David McCowan 701/328-2352 dmccowan@state.nd.us 

Ohio Keith Weaver 614/752-7914 KWeaver@gw.odh.state.oh.us 

Oklahoma Nancy Atkinson 405/271-5288 nancyh@health.state.ok.us 

Oklahoma Robert Bischoff   405/271-5278 robertb@health.state.ok.us 

Oregon Ron Prinslow 503/731-4685 ron.j.prinslow@state.or.us 

Pennsylvania Bonnie Rose 717/783-1379 brose@state.pa.us 

Puerto Rico Juan Rivera 787/782-0553 jrivera@salud.gov.pr 

Rhode Island Bill Finnocchiaro 401/222-4525 BillF@doh.state.ri.us 

South Carolina Michele Dezbor 803/545-4205 dezborme@dhec.state.sc.us 

South Dakota Douglas Knutson 605/773-3356 doug.knutson@state.sd.us 

Tennessee Lorraine Hough 615/741-8275  L.Hough@state.tn.us  

Tennessee Mike Dunn 615/741-8021   Mike.Dunn@state.tn.us  

Texas Rosie Botello 512/438-2215 rosie.botello@dads.state.tx.us 

Utah Tracy Freeman 801/538-6571 tfreeman@utah.gov 

Vermont Sylvia Beck 802/241-1266 sylviab@dad.state.vt.us 

Virginia Sandy Lee 804/786-4801 sdlee@vdh.state.va.us 

Washington Randy Worrell 360/236-2912 sandy.ryan@doh.wa.gov 

West Virginia Rob West 304/558-2185 robwest@wvdhhr.org 

Wisconsin Chris Benesh 608/266-1718 benesce@dhfs.state.wi.us 

Wyoming Tammy Schmitt 307/777-7124 tschmi@state.wy.us 
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